LIST OF PRINCIPAL SECRETARIES

ORG. NAME POST TITLE ADDRESS LOCATION EMAILS TELEPHONE
Mr Mohammed Afif Secretary of State Cabinet Affairs | State House State House mafif@statehouse.qgov.sc 4295656
Executive Office of the President
Mrs Lise Bastienne Secretary General State House State House Ibastienne@statehouse.gov. | 4295656
sc
Mrs Lekha Nair Principal Secretary State House State House pspo@statehouse.gov.sc 4295656
Department of Legal Affairs
Mr Ronny Govinden Attorney General PO BOX 56 National House a ov.sc 4383101
National House Mont Fleuri
Department of Defence
Brigadier Leopold Payet Chief of Defence Forces PO BOX 363 Seychelles cdf@seychelles.net 4224070
Bel Eau Defence Forces 4671400
Headquarters.
Bel Eau
Colonel Clifford Roseline Chief of Staff PO BOX 363 Seychelles Cof.roseline@email.sc 4224070
Bel Eau Defence Forces 4671400
Hag.
Bel E
Dept of Information A
Srdjana Janosevic Chief Press Secretary State House State House cps@statehouse.gov.sc 4295656
Maison De Mahe Maison De Mahe mberlouis@gov.sc 4325955

Department of Entrepreneurship
Dev.& Business Innovation

Mrs Marise Berlouis

Principal Secretary

Victoria

Victoria
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mailto:cps@statehouse.gov.sc
mailto:mberlouis@gov.sc

LIST OF PRINCIPAL SECRETARIES

ORG. NAME POST TITLE ADDRESS LOCATION EMAILS TELEPHONE
State House State House jsimeon@statehouse.gov.sc | 4295656
Vice President’s Office Mrs Jeanne Simeon Principal Secretary
Secretariat
Department of Public PO BOX 56 National House sdpa@gov.sc 4383000
Administration Ms Jessie Esparon Chief Secretary Public Service National House Mont Fleuri
. PO BOX 737
Department of Information Mr Benjamin Choppy Principal Secretary 3RD Floor 3RD Floor benchoppy@gov.sc 4286609
Communication Technology Caravelle House Caravelle House
Victoria
Oceangate House Oceangate House avolcere@gov.sc 4224777
Department of Youth Mr Alain Volcere Principal Secretary Victoria
Min of Finance, Trade & Mr Steve Fanny Principal Secretary Economic ps@finance.gov.sc 4282004
Investment Policy, Trade and Investment Liberty House Liberty House
Victoria Victoria
Mr Patrick Payet Principal Secretary Finance psf@finance.gov.sc 4382111
Min of Foreign Affairs Mr Maurice Lousteau- Principal Secretary Maison Queau De Maison Queau De mloustaulalanne@mfa.gov.s | 4283605

Lalanne

Quincy
Mont Fleuri

Quincy
Mont Fleuri

C
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LIST OF PRINCIPAL SECRETARIES

ORG. NAME POST TITLE ADDRESS LOCATION EMAILS TELEPHONE
Min of Land Use & Housing Mr Joseph Francois Principal Secretary Land Use and | 2" Floor 2" Floor jfrancois@mluh.gov.sc 4286934
Housing Independence Independence
Mr Yves Choppy House House
Principal Secretary Project Victoria Victoria ychoppy@mluh.gov.sc 4284425
Planning & Implementation
Botanical Garden Botanical Garden w.agricole@env.gov.sc 4670512
Min of Environment & Energy Mr Wills Agricole Principal Secretary Mont Fleuri Mont Fleuri
15t Floor 15t Floor cbastienne@gov.sc 4293600
Independence Independence
Mr Charles Bastienne Principal Secretary (Immigration & | House House
Min of Home Affairs & Transport Civil Status Dept) Victoria Victoria
Mr Patrick Andre Principal Secretary (Transport 3" Floor 3" Floor andre@gov.sc 4611100
Dept) ICCS Building ICCS Building
Victoria Victoria
Mr Maxime Tirant Superintendant of Prisons Montagne Posee Montagne Posee prisonservices@seychelles. | 4381600
net
Mr Ernest Quatre Commissioner of Police Seychelles Police Seychelles Police compol@seychelles.net 4288000

Headquarters
Revolution Avenue
Victoria

Headquarters
Revolution Avenue
Victoria
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mailto:ychoppy@mluh.gov.sc
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LIST OF PRINCIPAL SECRETARIES

ORG. NAME POST TITLE ADDRESS LOCATION EMAILS TELEPHONE
P.O Box 731
Min of Social Affairs, Community | Mr Denis Rose Principal Secretary (Community O_cear_lgate House Oceangate House ps@macs.sc 4225055
Development & Sports Development & Sports Dept) Victoria Victoria
Mrs Linda William-Melanie Principal Secretary (Social Affairs | 2" Floor 2" Floor Iwilliam@gov.sc 4281800
Dept) Block c Block c
Unity House Unity House
Victoria
Min of Education Mrs Merida Delcy Principal Secretary Ministry of Ministry of mdelc ov.SC 4283011
Education Education
Headquarters Headquarters
Mont Fleuri Mont Fleuri
Ministry of Health Mrs Peggy Vidot Principal Secretary Red Roof Red Roof peggyvidot@health.gov.sc 4388000
Seychelles Hospital | Seychelles Hospital
Mont Fleuri Mont Fleuri
Min of Labour & Human Ms Veronique Bresson Principal Secretary Oliaji Trade Centre | Oliaji Trade Centre | psemployment@employmen | 4297200
Resources Development Victoria Victoria t.gov.sc
Ministry of Natural Resources Mr Michel Nalletamby Principal Secretary PO BOX 408 Carevelle House mnalletamby@gov.sc 4672300

Carevelle House
Victoria

Victoria
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ORG. NAME POST TITLE ADDRESS LOCATION EMAILS TELEPHONE
Min of Tourism & Culture Ms Benjamine Rose Principal Secretary (Culture Dept) | National Library National Library benjamin.rose@gov.sc 4321333
Building Building
Mont Fleuri Mont Fleuri
Min of Tourism & Culture Mrs Anne Lafortune Principal Secretary (Tourism Espace Building Espace Building alafortune@gov.sc 4286510

Dept)

Victoria

Victoria
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